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Agenda 
 
3 June, 2010 
08.30 
 

Registration 

09.00 Housekeeping 
Gianluca Marucci 
 

09.10 Welcome and Aims of the meeting 
Edoardo Pozio 
 

09.20 The European Union Reference Laboratory and the National Reference Laboratories for 
parasites 
Bibiana Janackova 
 

09.50 NRL presentations 
(five min for each NRL, e.g. 5-6 slides) 
 

11.00 Coffee break 
 

11.20 NRL presentations 
(five min for each NRL, e.g. 5-6 slides) 
 

13.30 Lunch 
 

14,30 Epidemiology, diagnosis and control of zoonotic Sarcocystis species 
Ronald Fayer 
 

15.30 Set up of a laboratory for molecular epidemiology studies 
Simone M. Cacciò 
 

16.00 Coffee break 
 

16.30 The calculation of disability-adjusted life years (DALYs) for parasitic zoonoses infections 
with the example of Toxoplasmosis 
Titia Kortbeek 
 

17.30 End of the works 
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4 June, 2010 
09.00 Cryptosporidium in food and water 

Ronald Fayer 
 

10.00 Epidemiology, diagnosis, prevention and control strategies of Echinococcus granulosus 
Peter Deplazes 
 

11.00 Coffee break 
 

11.30 Application of geospatial tools in parasitology 
Laura Rinaldi 
 

12.30 Epidemiology, diagnosis and control of Toxocara spp. infection 
Joke van der Giessen 
 

13.00 Reporting of parasitic zoonoses in the European Union 
Valentina Rizzi 
 

13.30 Lunch 
 

14.30 Epidemiology and diagnosis of bovine cysticercosis 
Peter Deplazes 
 

15.00 The Ring Trial on the digestion method to detect Trichinella larvae in pork 
Gianluca Marucci 
 

15.30 Coffee break 
 

16.00 The Ring Trial on the detection of Echinococcus sp. worms in the intestinal content of the 
definitive hosts 
Adriano Casulli 
 

16.30 NRL needs, proposals and any other business 
 

16.45 Summary of the workshop and closing remarks 
Edoardo Pozio & Bibiana Janackova 
 

17.00 Closure of the Workshop 
 

 
PARTICIPANTS 
 
European Commission 
Bibiana Janackova, DG SANCO, Brussels, Belgium, email: bibiana.janackova@ec.europa.eu 
 
European Food Safety Agency 
Valentina Rizzi, Unit on Zoonoses Data Collection, Parma, Italy, email: valentina.rizzi@efsa.europa.eu 
 
National Reference Laboratories for Parasites 
Walter Glawischnig, Austria, email: walter.glawischnig@ages.at 
Leen Claes, Belgium, email: lclaes@itg.be 
Sarah Gabriël, Belgium, email: sgabriel@itg.be 
Nikolay Lalkovski, Bulgaria, email: laleto72@abv.bg 
Maria Omirou, Cyprus, email: homirou@gmail.com 
Jiri Harna, Czech Rep., email: jharna@svuol.cz 
Heidi L. Enemark, Denmark, email: enhi@vet.dtu.dk 
Age Kärssin, Estonia, email: age.karssin@vetlab.ee 
Varpu Hirvelä-Koski, Finland, email: varpu.hirvela-koski@evira.fi 
Isabelle Vallee, France, email: ivallee@vet-alfort.fr 
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Karsten Noeckler, Germany, email: k.noeckler@bfr.bund.de 
Astrid Sutor, Germany, email: Astrid.Sutor@fli.bund.de 
Sofia Boutsini, Greece, email: sboutsini@yahoo.gr 
Stougiou Despina, Greece, email: dimdesk@otenet.gr 
Tamas Sréter, Hungary, email: sretert@oai.hu 
Celine Mannion, Ireland, email: celine.mannion@agriculture.gov.ie 
Maria Vitale, Italy, email: maria.vitale@izssicilia.it 
Giovanna Masala, Italy, email: cenre@izs-sardegna.it 
Scilla Mastrandrea, Italy, email: cenre@izs-sardegna.it 
Toni Piseddu, Italy, email: cenre@izs-sardegna.it 
Daniela Aloi, Italy, email: cenre@izs-sardegna.it 
Diego Brundu, Italy, email: cenre@izs-sardegna.it 
Gunita Deksne, Latvia, email: gunita.jaunbauere@ndc.gov.lv 
Vaida Kucinskyte, Lithuania, email: vkucinskyte@vet.lt 
Ruta Bubuliene, Lithuania, email: rbubuliene@nvl.lt 
Noel Demicoli, Malta, email: noel.demicoli@gov.mt 
Joke van der Giessen, The Netherlands, email: joke.van.der.giessen@rivm.nl 
Mirosław Różycki, Poland, email: mrozycki@piwet.pulawy.pl 
Tomasz Cencek, Poland, email: tcencek@piwet.pulawy.pl 
Jacinto Gomes, Portugal, email: jacinto.gomes@lniv.min-agricultura.pt 
Sofica Apostu, Romania, email: iispv@iispv.ro 
Peter Pavle, Slovakia, email: pavle@svuba.sk 
Viera Beladicova, Slovakia, email: beladicova@svuba.sk 
Janez Posedi, Slovenia, email: janez.posedi@vf.uni-lj.si 
Juan Olmedo, Spain, email: jolmedo@msc.es 
Antonio Patricio Lopez Mariscal, Spain, email: clvgr@mapya.es  
Ulrika Forshell, Sweden, email: ulrika.forshell@sva.se 
Dan Christensson, Sweden, email: dan.christensson@sva.se 
Eva Osterman-Lind, Sweden, email: Eva.Osterman-Lind@sva.se 
Keith Hunt, UK, email: k.r.hunt@vla.defra.gsi.gov.uk 
 
NRL outside EU 
Albert Marinculic, Croatia, email: albert.marinculic@gmail.com 
Relja Beck, Croatia, email: beck@veinst.hr 
Olgica Djurkovic-Djakovic, Serbia, email: olgicadj@imi.bg.ac.rs 
 
Invited guests 
Peter Deplazes, Switzerland, email: deplazesp@access.uzh.ch 
Ronald Fayer, USA, email: Ronald.Fayer@ARS.USDA.GOV 
Titia Kortbeek, The Netherlands, email: Titia.Kortbeek@rivm.nl 
Laura Rinaldi, Italy, email: lrinaldi@unina.it 
 
EURLP, ISS, Rome, Italy 
Marco Amati, email: marco.amati@iss.it 
Simone M. Cacciò, email: simone.caccio@iss.it 
Adriano Casulli, email: adriano.casulli@iss.it 
Simona Cherchi, email: simona.cherchi@iss.it 
Maria Angeles Gomez Morales, email: mariaangeles.gomezmorales@iss.it 
Marco Lalle, email: marco.lalle@iss.it 
Alessandra Ludovisi, email: alessandra.ludovisi@iss.it 
Giuseppe La Rosa, email: giuseppe.larosa@iss.it 
Gianluca Marucci, email: gianluca.marucci@iss.it 
Alessia Possenti, email: alessia.possenti@iss.it 
Edoardo Pozio, email: edoardo.pozio@iss.it 
Patrizia Rossi, email: patrizia.rossi@iss.it 
Furio Spano, email: furio.spano@iss.it 
Fabio Tosini, email: fabio.tosini@iss.it  
Daniele Tonanzi, email: daniele.tonanzi@iss.it 
 


